Respectfully, 
I. S. BARRETT, General Bookkeeper. 

Resolved, That a warrant payable front the Sinking Fund for the Payment of the Interest on 
he City I.)ebt be drawn in favor of the New York Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Children 
or the sum of nine hundred and fifteen dollars ($915), being the amount of fines for cruelty to chil-
iren imposed and collected by the Court of Special Sessions, First Division, in the months of July 
and August, igoo, and payable to the said Society, pursuant to section 5, cl:apter 122, Laws of 1876.